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27 May 2022
Table 1
(DEC21)Q16. Would you favour Britain becoming a republic or remaining a monarchy?
Base : All
Likelihood
Total to vote UnWgt
(W'td) (General Election) Gender Social Class Ethnicity | Total
Always
usually
depends
AND | (10)
Always 9/10 Absol Ethnic
usually like- -utely Would NOT min-
depends | lihood | certain|(6to 10)](7 to 10)]| (8 to 10)|(9 to 10) vote Male | Female 65+ | 75+ | AB C1 C2 DE |ABC1|C2DE | White| ority Total
Unweighted Total 1013 810 638 619 777 753 729 661 115 | 478 527 263 133 |220 373 189 231 593 420 |845 144 1013
Weighted Total 1013 811 634 618 771 753 730 664 121 490 512 232 107 | 271 282 209 251 553 460 | 863 124 1013
Republic 221 158 136 141 179 175 171 152 23 | 124 93 21 6 | 63 72 39 47 135 86 [150 59 243
22% 19% 21%  23%  23%  23%  23%  23% 19% | 25%  18% 9% 6% 23% 25% 19% 19% 24% 19%| 17% 47% 24%
Monarchy 690 603 464 446 545 532 515 476 70 |[326 359 192 88 |189 186 151 165 374 316 |636 47 670
68% 74% 73%  72%  71%  71%  71%  72% 58% | 67%  70% 83% 83%| 70% 66% 72% 66% 68% 69%| 74% 38% 66%
Don't know 102 50 34 31 47 45 43 35 27 39 60 20 12|19 25 19 39 44 58 | 78 19 100
10% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 23% | 8%  12% 8% 11%| 7% 9% 9% 15% 8% 13%| 9% _15% 10%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:

http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends




Table 2

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Republic

Monarchy

Don't know
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27 May 2022
(DEC21)Q16. Would you favour Britain becoming a republic or remaining a monarchy?
Total Past vote Unw
(Weighted) Votin Working status | Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2019 General Election) Qualifications Tot.
Full-time Total
Incl. Not full- Owned owner | North South | Grea No Other
Not | Not Self time/Not work Mort | out- occup | excl. | Mid- | excl. -ter | Eng- qualif qualif
Con | Lab | LD | Con | Lab Empl. ing Public | Private | gage | right |Renter| -ier | Scot |lands [London]London| land | Scot Con Lab LD -ications | -ications | Degree +
1013 251 307 111 547 491 411 598 198 321 | 283 404 300 687 |226 303 230 131 833 123 302 262 79 165 507 341 1013
1013 260 306 102 533 487 477 534 101 496 | 296 344 364 640 |242 313 231 139 876 88 346 252 55 195 508 311 1013
221 7 99 26 174 82 120 99 29 114 59 48 111 107 33 59 43 51 176 34 13 80 9 19 117 85 243
22% 3% 32% 26% 33% 17%) 25% 19% 28% 23%| 20% 14% 31% 17%| 14% 19% 18% 37% 20% 39%) 4% 32% 17%s 10% 23% 27% 24%)
690 243 178 64 309 374 320 369 61 347 | 206 282 197 487 |182 225 164 72 612 47 327 150 39 149 347 195 670
68% 94% 58% 63% 58% 77%) 67% 69% 60% 70%| 69% 82% 54% 76%| 75% 72% 71% 52% 70% 54%) 94% 59% 70%s] 77% 68% 63% 66%)
102 9 29 12 51 31 37 65 11 35 32 14 56 46 27 29 25 15 87 6 6 22 8 26 44 31 100
10% 4% 10% 11% 9% 6% 8% 12% 11% 7%| 11% 4%  15% 7%l 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% 7% 2% 9% 14%s 13% 9% 10% 10%)

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Table 3
(MAY22)Q17. On balance, do you think Britain would be better off or worse off if the Monarchy was abolished or do you think it would make no difference?
Base : All
Likelihood
Total to vote UnWgt
(W'td) (General Election) Gender Age Social Class Ethnicity | Total
Always
usually
depends
AND | (10)
Always 9/10 Absol Ethnic
usually like- -utely Would NOT min-
depends | lihood | certain|(6to 10)](7 to 10)]| (8 to 10)|(9 to 10) vote Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ [18-24]25-34]|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | 75+ | AB C1 C2 DE |ABC1|C2DE | White| ority Total
Unweighted Total 1013 810 638 619 777 753 729 661 115 | 478 527 |274 301 438 132 142 147 154 175 263 133 |220 373 189 231 593 420 |845 144 1013
Weighted Total 1013 811 634 618 771 753 730 664 121 490 512 |289 336 388 111 178 163 173 156 232 107 |271 282 209 251 553 460 |863 124 1013
Better off 134 96 83 89 107 104 102 95 20 86 43 | 54 5 30 25 29 29 22 14 16 9|3 31 31 37 66 68| 92 35 137
13% 12% 13%  14%  14%  14%  14%  14% 16% | 18% 8%| 19% 15% 8% 23% 16% 18% 12% 9% 7% 8% 13% 11% 15% 15% 12% 15%| 11% 28% 14%
Worse off 455 412 320 309 377 370 353 326 26 |204 247 | 90 158 207 21 69 8 77 69 139 62 [143 130 79 103 273 182 [426 24 426
45% 51% 50% 50%  49%  49%  48%  49% 22% | 42%  48%| 31% 47% 53% 19% 39% 49% 45% 44% 60% 58%| 53% 46% 38% 41% 49% 40%| 49% 19% 42%
No difference 338 262 206 197 257 250 246 218 54 |169 167 | 108 105 125 47 62 40 64 64 61 31 | 8 103 73 73 192 146 [283 45 361
33% 32% 32% 32% 33%  33%  34%  33% 45% | 34%  33%| 38% 31% 32% 42% 35% 25% 37% 41% 26% 29%| 33% 37% 35% 29% 35% 32%| 33% 36% 36%
Don't know 86 40 25 24 29 29 28 25 20 31 54 | 3 23 26 18 18 14 10 9 17 4 5 19 25 38 23 63 | 63 20 89
9% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 17% | 6% 11%| 13% 7% 7% 16% 10% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% 2% 7% 12% 15% 4% 14%| 7% _16% 9%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Table 4
(MAY22)Q17. On balance, do you think Britain would be better off or worse off if the Monarchy was abolished or do you think it would make no difference?
Base : All
Total Past vote UnwW
(Weighted) Votin Working status | Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2019 General Election) Qualifications Tot.
Full-time Total
Incl. Not full- Owned owner | North South | Grea No Other
Not | Not Self time/Not work Mort | out- occup | excl. | Mid- | excl. -ter | Eng- qualif qualif
Con | Lab | LD | Con | Lab Empl. ing Public | Private | gage | right |Renter| -ier | Scot |lands [London]London| land | Scot Con Lab LD -ications | -ications | Degree +
Unweighted Total 1013|251 307 111 547 491 411 598 198 321 |283 404 300 687 |226 303 230 131 833 123 302 262 79 165 507 341 | 1013
Weighted Total 1013|260 306 102 533 487 477 534 101 496 |296 344 364 640 |242 313 231 139 876 88 346 252 55 195 508 311 | 1013
Better off 134 17 55 13 92 55 77 57 12 74 35 27 71 62 20 38 28 29 113 19 15 51 3 24 65 45 137
13% 7% 18% 13% 17% 11%] 16% 11% 12%  15%| 12% 8% 20% 10%| 8% 12% 12% 21% 13% 22% 4% 20% 5%s|  12%  13% 14%|  14%)
Worse off 455 182 114 43 201 269 208 246 41 218 |141 187 124 328 |111 163 102 50 401 30 227 97 24 87 231 137 426
45% | 70% 37% 42% 38% 55% 44% 46% 40%  44%| 48% 54% 34% 51%| 46% 52%  44%  36% 46% 34% 66% 38% 43%s|  45%  45% 14%|  42%)
No difference 338 49 119 38 210 140 162 175 40 168 105 114 116 219 87 91 83 43 282 35 85 94 24 57 171 111 361
33% | 19% 39% 37% 39% 29% 34% 33% 39%  34%| 35% 33% 32% 34%| 36% 29% 36% 31% 32% 40% 25% 37% 43%s|  29%  34% 36%| 36%
Don't know 86 1217 9 30 25 30 56 9 36 | 16 16 54 31 | 24 22 19 17 80 4 18 10 5 27 41 18 89
9% 5% 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% 10% 9% 7%| 5% 5% 15% 5% 10% 7% 8% _ 12% 9% 4% 5% 4% 9%s|  14% 8% 6% 9%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends




Ipsos Political Monitor - May 2022

Page 5

27 May 2022
Table 5
(MAY22)Q18. Looking to the future, do you think Britain will or will not have a monarchy in...10 years?
Base : All
Likelihood
Total to vote UnWgt
(W'td) (General Election) Gender Age Social Class Ethnicity | Total
Always
usually
depends
AND | (10)
Always 9/10 Absol Ethnic
usually like- -utely Would NOT min-
depends | lihood | certain|(6to 10)](7 to 10)]| (8 to 10)|(9 to 10) vote Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ [18-24]25-34]|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | 75+ | AB C1 C2 DE |ABC1|C2DE | White| ority Total
Unweighted Total 1013 810 638 619 777 753 729 661 115 | 478 527 |274 301 438 132 142 147 154 175 263 133 |220 373 189 231 593 420 |845 144 1013
Weighted Total 1013 811 634 618 771 753 730 664 121 | 490 512 |289 336 388 111 178 163 173 156 232 107 |271 282 209 251 553 460 |863 124 1013
will 797 689 548 521 645 632 614 559 70 |390 398 | 189 286 322 65 124 133 153 135 187 87 |223 235 174 166 458 340 708 76 788
79% 85% 86%  84%  84%  84%  84%  84% 58% | 80%  78%| 66% 85% 83% 59% 70% 82% 88% 86% 81% 82% 82% 83% 83% 66% 83% 74%| 82% 61% 78%
Will not 121 85 65 73 89 88 84 78 20 58 63 | 51 30 4 19 31 14 16 18 23 11| 38 27 19 37 65 57 | 94 23 131
12% 11% 10% 12%  12%  12%  11%  12% 17% | 12%  12%| 18% 9% 11% 17% 18% 8% 9% 11% 10% 10%| 14% 10% 9% 15% 12% 12% 11% 19% 13%
Don't know 94 36 21 25 37 33 32 27 30 42 51 | 49 20 25 26 23 16 4 3 22 9| 10 21 16 48 31 63 | 61 25 94
9% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 25% | 9%  10%| 17% 6% 6% 24% 13% 10% 2% 2% 9% 8% 4% 7% 7% 19% 6% 14%| 7% _20% 9%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:

http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Table 6
(MAY22)Q18. Looking to the future, do you think Britain will or will not have a monarchy in...10 years?
Base : All
Total Past vote Unw
(Weighted) Votin Working status | Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2019 General Election) Qualifications Tot.
Full-time Total
Incl. Not full- Owned owner | North South | Grea No Other
Not | Not Self time/Not work Mort | out- occup | excl. | Mid- | excl. -ter | Eng- qualif qualif
Con | Lab | LD | Con | Lab Empl. ing Public | Private | gage | right |Renter| -ier | Scot |lands [London]London| land | Scot Con Lab LD -ications | -ications | Degree +
Unweighted Total 1013 251 307 111 547 491 411 598 198 321 | 283 404 300 687 |226 303 230 131 833 123 302 262 79 165 507 341 1013
Weighted Total 1013 260 306 102 533 487 477 534 101 496 | 296 344 364 640 |242 313 231 139 876 88 346 252 55 195 508 311 1013
Will 797 231 258 74 431 408 395 400 81 408 | 254 296 242 550 |205 252 183 95 694 63 309 196 51 137 404 257 788
79% 89% 83% 73% 81% 84%) 83% 75% 80% 82%| 86% 86% 66% 86%| 85% 80% 79% 69% 79% 72%j 89% 77% 92%s] 70% 80% 83% 78%)
Will not 121 17 35 20 69 52 56 65 15 55 29 34 57 63 15 45 26 21 99 15 25 45 3 32 60 28 131
12% 7% 11% 20% 13% 11% 12% 12% 15% 11%| 10% 10% 16% 10%| 6% 14% 11% 15% 11% 17%] 7% 18% 5%s| 17% 12% 9% 13%j
Don't know 94 12 17 7 33 28 26 68 5 34 14 14 66 28 22 17 23 23 83 10 11 12 2 25 43 26 94
9% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 13% 5% 7% 5% 4% 18% 4% 9% 5% 10% 16% 9% 11%] 3% 5% 3%s| 13% 9% 8% 9%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Table 7
(MAY22)Q18. Looking to the future, do you think Britain will or will not have a monarchy in...50 years?
Base : All
Likelihood
Total to vote UnWgt
(W'td) (General Election) Gender Age Social Class Ethnicity | Total
Always
usually
depends
AND | (10)
Always 9/10 Absol Ethnic
usually like- -utely Would NOT min-
depends | lihood | certain|(6to 10)](7 to 10)]| (8 to 10)|(9 to 10) vote Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ [18-24]25-34]|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | 75+ | AB C1 C2 DE |ABC1|C2DE | White| ority Total
Unweighted Total 1013 810 638 619 777 753 729 661 115 | 478 527 |274 301 438 132 142 147 154 175 263 133 |220 373 189 231 593 420 |845 144 1013
Weighted Total 1013 811 634 618 771 753 730 664 121 | 490 512 |289 336 388 111 178 163 173 156 232 107 |271 282 209 251 553 460 |863 124 1013
will 424 360 284 271 348 337 322 292 36 |227 194 |126 158 140 44 8 73 85 65 75 30 |113 132 104 75 245 179 [382 37 414
42% 44% 45%  44%  45%  45%  44%  44% 30% | 46%  38%| 44% 47% 36% 40% 46% 45% 49% 42% 32% 28%| 42% 47% 50% 30% 44% 39%| 44% 30%) 41%
Will not 380 309 235 230 287 281 275 251 54 |[170 204 |103 123 154 3 66 67 56 73 8 36 [113 98 72 97 211 169 |322 50 373
38% 38% 37% 37%  37%  37%  38%  38% 45% | 35%  40%| 36% 37% 40% 33% 37% 41% 32% 47% 35% 34%| 42% 35% 35% 39% 38% 37%| 37% 40% 37%
Don't know 208 141 115 118 136 135 133 121 30 92 114 | 60 55 94 31 29 23 32 18 76 40 | 45 52 32 78 97 111 |160 38 226
21% 17% 18%  19%  18%  18%  18% _ 18% 25% | 19%  22%| 21% 16% 24% 28% 16% 14% 18% 11% 33% 38%| 17% 19% 16% 31% 18% 24%| 18% _30% 22%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:

http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Table 8
(MAY22)Q18. Looking to the future, do you think Britain will or will not have a monarchy in...50 years?
Base : All
Total Past vote Unw
(Weighted) Votin Working status | Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2019 General Election) Qualifications Tot.
Full-time Total
Incl. Not full- Owned owner | North South | Grea No Other
Not | Not Self time/Not work Mort | out- occup | excl. | Mid- | excl. -ter | Eng- qualif qualif
Con | Lab | LD | Con | Lab Empl. ing Public | Private | gage | right |Renter| -ier | Scot |lands [London]London| land | Scot Con Lab LD -ications | -ications | Degree +
Unweighted Total 1013 251 307 111 547 491 411 598 198 321 | 283 404 300 687 |226 303 230 131 833 123 302 262 79 165 507 341 1013
Weighted Total 1013 260 306 102 533 487 477 534 101 496 | 296 344 364 640 |242 313 231 139 876 88 346 252 55 195 508 311 1013
Will 424 137 129 30 213 221 232 191 48 241 155 137 130 291 |105 129 106 56 379 28 183 85 19 58 239 127 414
42% 53% 42% 30% 40% 45%) 49% 36% 47% 49%| 52%  40% 36% 46%| 43% 41% 46% 41% 43% 32% 53% 34% 35%s] 30% 47% 41% 41%)
Will not 380 55 140 43 240 156 191 189 40 178 | 101 121 154 221 82 120 82 49 311 47 91 131 20 79 169 132 373
38% 21% 46% 42% 45% 32%) 40% 35% 39% 36%| 34% 35% 42% 35%| 34% 38% 36% 35% 36% 54%) 26% 52% 36%s] 41% 33% 42% 37%)
Don't know 208 68 37 29 80 111 53 154 14 77 41 86 80 127 55 65 43 33 186 12 72 37 16 57 100 51 226
21% 26% 12% 28% 15% 23%) 11% 29% 14% 15%| 14%  25% 22% 20%| 23% 21% 19% 24% 21% 14% 21% 15% 30%s] 29% 20% 17% 22%)

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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(MAY22)Q18.

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Will

Will not

Don't know
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Looking to the future, do you think Britain will or will not have a monarchy in...100 years?
Likelihood
Total to vote UnWgt
(W'td) (General Election) Gender Age Social Class Ethnicity | Total
Always
usually
depends
AND | (10)
Always 9/10 Absol Ethnic
usually like- -utely Would NOT min-
depends | lihood | certain|(6to 10)](7 to 10)]| (8 to 10)|(9 to 10) vote Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ [18-24]25-34]|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | 75+ | AB C1 C2 DE |ABC1|C2DE | White| ority Total
1013 810 638 619 777 753 729 661 115 | 478 527 |274 301 438 132 142 147 154 175 263 133 |220 373 189 231 593 420 |845 144 1013
1013 811 634 618 771 753 730 664 121 | 490 512 |289 336 388 111 178 163 173 156 232 107 |271 282 209 251 553 460 |863 124 1013
293 249 193 184 233 224 214 196 31 |163 128 | 88 119 8 29 60 64 54 43 43 16 | 78 92 63 61 170 123 [260 27 263
29% 31% 30% 30%  30%  30%  29%  30% 26% | 33% 25%| 31% 35% 22% 26% 34% 39% 31% 27% 19% 15%| 29% 32% 30% 24% 31% 27% 30% 22% 26%
490 409 316 301 382 374 367 332 55 |217 265 | 145 151 195 56 88 68 83 90 104 51 |149 137 96 109 285 205 |418 61 503
48% 50% 50% 49%  50%  50%  50%  50% 46% | 44%  52%| 50% 45% 50% 51% 50% 42% 48% 58% 45% 48%| 55% 48% 46% 43% 52% 45%| 48%  49% 50%
230 153 125 134 155 154 149 136 34 |10 119 | 56 67 107 26 29 31 36 23 84 40 | 44 54 50 8 98 131 [185 36 247
23% 19%  20% 22% _ 20% __ 20% __ 20% __20% 29% | 22%  23%| 19% 20% 28% 24% 17% 19% 21% 14% 36% 37%| 16% 19% 24% 32% 18% 29%| 21% _29% 24%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:

http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Table 10
(MAY22)Q18. Looking to the future, do you think Britain will or will not have a monarchy in...100 years?
Base : All
Total Past vote Unw
(Weighted) Votin Working status | Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2019 General Election) Qualifications Tot.
Full-time Total
Incl. Not full- Owned owner | North South | Grea No Other
Not | Not Self time/Not work Mort | out- occup | excl. | Mid- | excl. -ter | Eng- qualif qualif
Con | Lab | LD | Con | Lab Empl. ing Public | Private | gage | right |Renter| -ier | Scot |lands [London]London| land | Scot Con Lab LD -ications | -ications | Degree +
Unweighted Total 1013 251 307 111 547 491 411 598 198 321 | 283 404 300 687 |226 303 230 131 833 123 302 262 79 165 507 341 1013
Weighted Total 1013 260 306 102 533 487 477 534 101 496 | 296 344 364 640 |242 313 231 139 876 88 346 252 55 195 508 311 1013
Will 293 104 79 20 137 162 169 123 35 169 99 90 104 189 78 93 66 38 263 18 138 53 11 38 173 82 263
29% 40% 26% 20% 26% 33%) 36% 23% 34% 34%| 33% 26% 28% 29%| 32% 30% 29% 28% 30% 21% 40% 21% 21%s] 19% 34% 26% 26%)
Will not 490 91 179 51 303 214 238 250 55 236 | 143 164 177 307 99 157 118 65 410 52 135 147 29 88 232 170 503
48% 35% 58% 50% 57% 44%) 50% 47% 54% 47%| 48%  48% 49% 48%| 41% 50% 51% 47% 47% 59%) 39% 58% 53%s] 45% 46% 55% 50%j
Don't know 230 65 48 31 93 111 69 160 12 92 54 90 84 144 65 64 47 36 203 18 73 52 15 69 102 58 247
23% 25% 16% 30% 18% 23%) 15% 30% 12% 18%| 18% 26% 23% 23%| 27% 20% 20% 26% 23% 20%) 21% 21% 27%s] 35% 20% 19% 24%)

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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(MAY22)Q19(Queen). Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with...the way the Queen is doing her job as Monarch?
Base : All
Likelihood
Total to vote UnWgt
(W'td) (General Election) Gender Age Social Class Ethnicity | Total
Always
usually
depends
AND | (10)
Always 9/10 Absol Ethnic
usually like- -utely Would NOT min-
depends | lihood | certain|(6to 10)](7 to 10)]| (8 to 10)|(9 to 10) vote Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ [18-24]25-34]|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | 75+ | AB C1 C2 DE |ABC1|C2DE | White| ority Total
Unweighted Total 1013 810 638 619 777 753 729 661 115 | 478 527 |274 301 438 132 142 147 154 175 263 133 |220 373 189 231 593 420 |845 144 1013
Weighted Total 1013 811 634 618 771 753 730 664 121 490 512 |289 336 388 111 178 163 173 156 232 107 |271 282 209 251 553 460 |863 124 1013
Satisfied 867 77 562 549 678 664 644 590 96 |416 444 |216 283 369 78 137 134 149 144 225 104 |230 240 182 216 469 398 [765 90 843
86% 88% 89% 89%  88%  88%  88%  89% 79% | 85%  87%| 75% 84% 95% 70% 77% 82% 86% 92% 97% 98%| 85% 85% 87% 86% 85% 87% 89% 72% 83%
Dissatisfied 74 54 42 39 52 51 49 42 13 38 32 35 31 8 14 21 19 11 5 3 1 26 23 9 16 49 25 54 12 87
7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 1% | 8% 6% 12% 9% 2% 13% 12% 12% 7% 3% 1% 1% 10% 8% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 10% 9%
Don't know 72 41 30 30 41 38 37 32 12 35 35 |3 23 11 18 19 10 13 7 4 1115 20 18 19 36 36 | 44 22 83
7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% | 7% 7% 13% 7% 3% 17% 11% 6% 7% 5% 2% 1% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 18% 8%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone
Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01
*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:

http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends




Ipsos Political Monitor - May 2022

Page 12

27 May 2022
Table 12
(MAY22)Q19(Queen). Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with...the way the Queen is doing her job as Monarch?
Base : All
Total Past vote UnWw
(Weighted) Votin Working status | Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2019 General Election) Qualifications Tot.
Full-time Total
Incl. Not full- Owned owner | North South | Grea No Other
Not | Not Self time/Not work Mort | out- occup | excl. | Mid- | excl. -ter | Eng- qualif qualif
Con | Lab | LD | Con | Lab Empl. ing Public | Private | gage | right |Renter| -ier | Scot |lands [London]London| land | Scot Con Lab LD -ications | -ications | Degree +
Unweighted Total 1013 251 307 111 547 491 411 598 198 321 |283 404 300 687 |226 303 230 131 833 123 302 262 79 165 507 341 | 1013
Weighted Total 1013 260 306 102 533 487 477 534 101 496 |296 344 364 640 |242 313 231 139 876 88 346 252 55 195 508 311 | 1013
Satisfied 867 246 265 88 448 429 414 452 77 436 |254 322 287 575 |203 274 206 117 756 67 332 210 49 180 427 261 843
86% | 95% 87% 86% 84% 88% 87% 85% 76% 88%| 86% 94% 79% 90%| 84% 88%  89%  84% 86% 77 96% 83% 89%s|  92% 84% 84%| 83%
Dissatisfied 74 6 22 4 48 31 40 33 14 28 | 26 9 3 35 |21 19 14 2 54 17 7 23 4 9 36 29 87
7% 2% 7% 4% 9% 6% 8% 6% 14% 6%| 9% 3% 10% 5% 9% 6% 6% 2% 6% 19% 2% 9% 7%} 4% 7% 9% 9%
Don't know 72 8 18 10 37 27 23 49 10 32 | 16 13 41 30 | 17 20 12 19 66 3 7 20 3 6 45 21 83
7% 3% 6% 10% 7% 6% 5% 9% 10% 7%| 6% 4% 11% 5% 7% 6% 5%  14% 8% 4% 2% 8% 5% 3% 9% 7% 8%)

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Table 13
(MAY22)Q19LP(Charles). Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with...the way Prince Charles is doing his job as Prince of Wales?
Base : All
Likelihood
Total to vote UnWgt
(W'td) (General Election) Gender Age Social Class Ethnicity | Total
Always
usually
depends
AND | (10)
Always 9/10 Absol Ethnic
usually like- -utely Would NOT min-
depends | lihood | certain|(6to 10)](7 to 10)]| (8 to 10)|(9 to 10) vote Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ [18-24]25-34]|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | 75+ | AB C1 C2 DE |ABC1|C2DE | White| ority Total
Unweighted Total 1013 810 638 619 777 753 729 661 115 | 478 527 |274 301 438 132 142 147 154 175 263 133 |220 373 189 231 593 420 |845 144 1013
Weighted Total 1013 811 634 618 771 753 730 664 121 490 512 |289 336 388 111 178 163 173 156 232 107 |271 282 209 251 553 460 |863 124 1013
Satisfied 655 553 437 423 524 511 495 454 55 |312 336 |148 221 286 55 93 91 130 103 183 90 |188 181 127 160 368 287 [584 64 660
65% 68% 69% 68%  68%  68%  68%  68% 46% | 64%  66%| 51% 66% 74% 50% 52% 56% 75% 66% 79% 84%| 69% 64% 61% 64% 67% 62%| 68% 51% 65%
Dissatisfied 185 151 115 113 137 136 133 120 33 95 90 | 62 58 65 16 46 35 23 38 27 10| 49 42 42 52 91 94 [152 25 171
18% 19% 18% 18%  18%  18%  18%  18% 28% | 19%  17%| 21% 17% 17% 14% 26% 22% 13% 24% 12% 9% 18% 15% 20% 21% 16% 20%| 18% 20% 17%
Don't know 173 106 82 83 110 105 102 90 32 82 87 | 79 57 37 40 39 37 20 15 22 7|3 59 40 39 94 79 [127 36 182
17% 13% 13%  13%  14% _ 14% _ 14% __ 14% 27% | 17%  17%| 27% 17% 9% 36% 22% 22% 12% 10% 9% 7% 13% 21% 19% 15% 17% 17%| 15% 29% 18%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:

http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Don't know
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(MAY22)Q19LP(Charles). Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with...the way Prince Charles is doing his job as Prince of Wales?
Total Past vote UnwW
(Weighted) Votin Working status | Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2019 General Election) Qualifications Tot.
Full-time Total
Incl. Not full- Owned owner | North South | Grea No Other
Not | Not Self time/Not work Mort | out- occup | excl. | Mid- | excl. -ter | Eng- qualif qualif
Con | Lab | LD | Con | Lab Empl. ing Public | Private | gage | right |Renter| -ier | Scot |lands [London]London| land | Scot Con Lab LD -ications | -ications | Degree +
1013|251 307 111 547 491 411 598 198 321 |283 404 300 687 |226 303 230 131 833 123 302 262 79 165 507 341 | 1013
1013|260 306 102 533 487 477 534 101 496 |296 344 364 640 |242 313 231 139 876 88 346 252 55 195 508 311 | 1013
655 215 204 71 330 342 311 342 60 315 189 262 199 451 172 206 151 79 574 47 273 178 37 143 316 196 660
65% | 83% 67% 70% 62% 70% 65% 64% 59%  63%| 64% 76% 55% 70%| 71% 66% 65% 57% 66% 54% 79% 70% 68%s|  73%  62% 63%| 65%
185 23 58 13 110 75 96 89 23 93 | 58 39 8 98 | 35 59 47 21 153 22 50 47 12 30 97 57 171
18% 9% 19% 13% 21% 15% 20% 17% 23%  19%| 20% 11% 24% 15%| 14% 19% 21%  15% 17% 26% 14% 18% 22%s|  16%  19% 18%| 17%
173 22 44 17 93 70 70 103 18 88 | 49 42 80 92 | 35 48 33 38 148 18 24 28 6 21 95 57 182
17% 8% 14% 17% 17% 14% 15% 19% 18%  18%| 17%  12% 22% 14%| 14% 15%  14% _ 28% 17% 20% 7% 11% 10%s|  11% _ 19% 18%|  18%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Table 15
(MAY22)Q19(Will). Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with...the way Prince William is doing his job as Duke of Cambridge?
Base : All
Likelihood
Total to vote UnWgt
(W'td) (General Election) Gender Age Social Class Ethnicity | Total
Always
usually
depends
AND | (10)
Always 9/10 Absol Ethnic
usually like- -utely Would NOT min-
depends | lihood | certain|(6to 10)](7 to 10)]| (8 to 10)|(9 to 10) vote Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ [18-24]25-34]|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | 75+ | AB C1 C2 DE |ABC1|C2DE | White| ority Total
Unweighted Total 1013 810 638 619 777 753 729 661 115 | 478 527 |274 301 438 132 142 147 154 175 263 133 |220 373 189 231 593 420 |845 144 1013
Weighted Total 1013 811 634 618 771 753 730 664 121 | 490 512 |289 336 388 111 178 163 173 156 232 107 |271 282 209 251 553 460 |863 124 1013
Satisfied 816 678 525 512 642 628 606 548 91 |374 437 |194 273 349 69 125 133 140 135 215 102 |224 221 166 206 444 372 723 87 784
81% 84% 83% 83% 83% 83%  83%  83% 75% | 76%  85%| 67% 81% 90% 62% 70% 81% 81% 86% 92% 96%| 83% 78% 80% 82% 80% 81%| 84%  70% 77%
Dissatisfied 83 69 59 57 64 63 62 59 9 59 22 | 34 32 17 5 28 17 15 12 5 1|24 19 19 20 43 39| 62 12 88
8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% | 12% 4%| 12% 10% 4% 5% 16% 10% 9% 8% 2% 1% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9%
Don't know 114 64 51 50 65 62 62 57 21 57 52 | 1 31 22 3 25 14 17 9 12 3| 23 43 24 25 66 48 | 79 26 141
11% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 18% | 12%  10%| 21% 9% 6% 33% 14% 8% 10% 6% 5% 3% 8% 15% 11% 10% 12% 11%| 9% 21% 14%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:

http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Don't know
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27 May 2022
(MAY22)Q19(Will). Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with...the way Prince William is doing his job as Duke of Cambridge?
Total Past vote UnwW
(Weighted) Votin Working status | Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2019 General Election) Qualifications Tot.
Full-time
Incl. Not full- Owned South | Grea No Other
Not Self time/Not work Mort | out- Mid- | excl. -ter | Eng- qualif qualif
Lab | LD Lab Empl. ing Public | Private | gage| right |Renter lands | London | London | land Con Lab LD -ications | -ications | Degree +
1013 307 1M1 491 411 598 198 321 |283 404 300 303 230 131 833 302 262 79 165 507 341 | 1013
1013 306 102 487 477 534 101 496 |296 344 364 313 231 139 876 346 252 55 195 508 311 | 1013
816 240 83 417 386 428 72 402 | 237 307 267 252 190 104 708 326 205 44 173 395 248 784
81% | 94% 79% 82% 86% 81% 80% 71%  81%| 80% 89% 73% 85% 80%  82%  75% 81% 94% 81% 79%s|  89%  78% 80%|  77%
83 37 7 27 52 31 13 44 | 28 13 40 27 18 13 67 9 27 8 1 43 29 88
8% 1% 12% 7% 6% 11% 6% 13% 9%| 10% 4% 11% 4% 9% 8% 10% 8% 3% 1% 14%s} 5% 9% 9% 9%
114 28 12 43 39 75 16 50 31 24 57 34 23 22 101 11 20 4 11 70 33 141
11% 5% 9% 11% 9% 8% 14% 16% ___10%| 10% 7% _16% 11% 11% ___10% __16% 12% 3% 8% 7% 6% 14% 11%| _ 14%)

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 11th to Tuesday 17th May 2022
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J21-103309-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends




